
QUARTERLY REPORT OF FEDERAL GRANT APPLICATIONS BY STATE AGENCIES, BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS FOR THE

ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION 
Office of Intergovernmental Services

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE 2025

2ndQUARTER OF 2025
(A.C.A.   § 19-7-604 , § 25-1-118)

Date of 
Application State Agency Project Description Area of Impact Federal Funding Agency Funding Amounts

6/13/2025 Arkansas Department of 
Corrections

Enhancing De-Escalation and Crisis Response 
Training for Law Enforcement – Curriculum 
Integration for Law
Enforcement Academies

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Justice

$484,755.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$484,755.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

6/30/2025 Arkansas Department of 
Corrections

Residential Substance Abuse Treatment (RSAT) 
FOR State Prisoners

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Justice

$343,310.00

$116,703.00

$0.00

$0.00

$460,013.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

6/23/2025 Arkansas Department of 
Energy & Environment

Arkansas DEQ FFY2025 UST Corrective Action 
Grant

Statewide U.S. Environmental 
Protection Agency

$542,168.00

$60,241.00

$0.00

$0.00

$602,409.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

6/23/2025 Arkansas Department of 
Energy & Environment

Arkansas RST FFY2026 Prevention Grant Statewide U.S. Environmental 
Protection Agency

$471,815.00

$157,272.00

$0.00

$0.00

$629,087.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total
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Date of 
Application State Agency Project Description Area of Impact Federal Funding Agency Funding Amounts

6/6/2025 Arkansas Department of 
Finance and Administration

Provide intervention, advocacy, accompaniment, 
support services, and related assistance to victims 
of sexual assault and family and household 
members of such victims.

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Justice

$850,153.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$850,153.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

6/25/2025 Arkansas Department of 
Finance and Administration

To support communities in their efforts to develop 
and strengthen effective responses to domestic
violence, dating violence, sexual assault, and 
stalking.

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Justice

$1,827,273.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,827,273.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

5/1/2025 Arkansas Department of 
Health

Arkansas Maternal Mortality Review Committee. Statewide Centers for Disease 
Control & Prevention

$495,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$495,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

5/2/2025 Arkansas Department of 
Health

Arkansas Lead Based Paint Program Statewide U.S. Environmental 
Protection Agency

$312,056.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$312,056.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

6/10/2025 Arkansas Department of 
Health

The Arkansas Department of Health's Family 
Planning Program (Arkansas)

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Health & Human 

Services

$4,026,880.00

$0.00

$300,000.00

$0.00

$5,108,976.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total
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Date of 
Application State Agency Project Description Area of Impact Federal Funding Agency Funding Amounts

6/19/2025 Arkansas Department of 
Transportation

Purchase non-rolling stock capital items, and 
replacement/expansion buses and/or van for rural 
public transit systems.

Rural Arkansas Areas U.S. Department of 
Transportation

$4,000,000.00

$0.00

$384,559.00

$0.00

$5,000,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

6/19/2025 Arkansas Department of 
Transportation

State Administration, Rural Project 
Administration, Preventative Maintenance, and 
Operating, Intercity Operating/Capital, and RTAP.

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Transportation

$18,663,238.00

$0.00

$10,891,618.00

$0.00

$32,157,337.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

6/19/2025 Arkansas Department of 
Transportation

Highway and transit planning activities in 
metropolitan and rural areas of Arkansas

Rural Arkansas U.S. Department of 
Transportation

$3,234,956.00

$0.00

$42,759.00

$0.00

$4,043,695.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

6/19/2025 Arkansas Division of 
Emergency Management

Arkansas Division of Emergency Management, 
HMEP Grant Program

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Transportation

$456,453.00

$0.00

$114,114.00

$0.00

$570,567.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

6/30/2025 Arkansas Division of 
Environmental Quality

Arkansas State Pollution Control Section 105 Statewide U.S. Environmental 
Protection Agency

$1,372,160.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,286,933.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total
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Date of 
Application State Agency Project Description Area of Impact Federal Funding Agency Funding Amounts

4/16/2025 Arkansas Game and Fish 
Commission

AR-W-Petit Jean River Wildlife Management Area-
Oraland Tract (W-34-L-27)

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Interior

$256,314.00

$85,438.00

$0.00

$0.00

$341,752.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

5/7/2025 Arkansas Game and Fish 
Commission

AR-W-Statewide Shooting Range Planning and 
Development

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Interior

$202,500.00

$22,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$225,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

5/19/2025 Arkansas Game and Fish 
Commission

AR-SFR-Lake and Access Area Facilities 
Maintenance and Operation (F-65-25)

Statawide U.S. Department of 
Interior

$991,500.00

$330,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,322,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

5/19/2025 Arkansas Game and Fish 
Commission

AR W-Statewide Research and Monitoring (W-109-
R-13)

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Interior

$797,400.00

$265,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,063,200.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

5/20/2025 Arkansas Game and Fish 
Commission

AR-W-Leased Lands Program (W-89-20) Statewide U.S. Department of 
Interior

$1,425,000.00

$475,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,900,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total
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Application State Agency Project Description Area of Impact Federal Funding Agency Funding Amounts

5/20/2025 Arkansas Game and Fish 
Commission

AR-W-Statewide Wildlife Health (W-111-8) Statewide U.S. Department of 
Interior

$803,541.00

$267,847.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,071,388.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

5/21/2025 Arkansas Game and Fish 
Commission

AR-W-Deer Management Technical Assistance (W-
108-T-15)

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Interior

$634,500.00

$211,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$846,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

5/21/2025 Arkansas Game and Fish 
Commission

AR-SFR-Aquatic Resources Education Program (F-
66-26)

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Interior

$195,000.00

$65,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$260,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

5/21/2025 Arkansas Game and Fish 
Commission

AR-FW-River Basins Study (FW-6-52) Statewide U.S. Department of 
Interior

$135,000.00

$45,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$180,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

5/21/2025 Arkansas Game and Fish 
Commission

AR-W-Wildlife Management Private Lands 
Technical Assistance (W-112-6)

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Interior

$1,009,785.00

$336,595.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,346,380.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total
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Date of 
Application State Agency Project Description Area of Impact Federal Funding Agency Funding Amounts

5/21/2025 Arkansas Game and Fish 
Commission

AR-W-State Shooting Range Maintenance and 
Operation (W-2-9)

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Interior

$450,000.00

$150,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$600,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

5/23/2025 Arkansas Game and Fish 
Commission

AR-FW-Federal Aid Coordination (FW-1-70) Statewide U.S. Department of 
Interior

$315,000.00

$105,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$420,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

5/28/2025 Arkansas Game and Fish 
Commission

AR-W--Arkansas National Archery in the Schools 
Program 2025-2026

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Interior

$271,032.00

$90,344.00

$0.00

$0.00

$361,376.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

5/28/2025 Arkansas Game and Fish 
Commission

AR-W-Hunter Safety (W-1-54) Statewide U.S. Department of 
Interior

$235,395.00

$78,465.00

$0.00

$0.00

$313,860.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

5/28/2025 Arkansas Game and Fish 
Commission

AR-W-Arkansas Youth Shooting Sports Program 
(AYSSP) (W-3-4)

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Interior

$564,507.00

$188,169.00

$0.00

$0.00

$752,676.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

Tuesday, August 5, 2025 Page 6 of 9



Date of 
Application State Agency Project Description Area of Impact Federal Funding Agency Funding Amounts

5/29/2025 Arkansas Game and Fish 
Commission

AR-SFR-Statewide Fisheries Management Program 
(F-42-39)

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Interior

$2,263,743.00

$754,581.00

$0.00

$0.00

$3,018,324.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

5/6/2025 Arkansas Natural Resources 
Commission

The activities as described in the work plan will 
support the State Non-Point Source Pollution 
Management Plan and will be performed in 
Priority Watersheds as defined by the State of 
Arkansas.

Statewide U.S. Environmental 
Protection Agency

$3,171,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$7,002,319.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

5/6/2025 Arkansas Natural Resources 
Commission

Arkansas will use Gulf Hypoxia Program funding to 
advance the goals and ogjectives of the 2022 
Arkansas Nutrient Reduction Strategy (ANRS).

Statewide U.S. Environmental 
Protection Agency

$2,514,116.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,514,116.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

6/5/2025 Arkansas Natural Resources 
Commission

Capitalization Grants for the State Revolving 
Funds-Clean Water ACT

Statewide U.S. Environmental 
Protection Agency

$10,378,000.00

$0.00

$2,075,600.00

$0.00

$12,453,600.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

6/5/2025 Arkansas Natural Resources 
Commission

Capitalization Grants for the State Revolving 
Funds-Clean Water ACT

Statewide U.S. Environmental 
Protection Agency

$16,115,000.00

$0.00

$3,223,000.00

$0.00

$19,338,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total
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Date of 
Application State Agency Project Description Area of Impact Federal Funding Agency Funding Amounts

6/5/2025 Arkansas Natural Resources 
Commission

Capitalization Grants for the State Revolving 
Funds-Clean Water ACT

Statewide U.S. Environmental 
Protection Agency

$1,391,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,391,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

6/19/2025 Arkansas Natural Resources 
Commission

Capitalization Grants for State Revolving Funds-
Safe Drinking Water Act.

Statewide U.S. Environmental 
Protection Agency

$29,810,000.00

$0.00

$5,962,000.00

$0.00

$35,772,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

6/19/2025 Arkansas Natural Resources 
Commission

Capitalization Grants for State Revolving Funds-
Safe Drinking Water Act.

Statewide U.S. Environmental 
Protection Agency

$13,058,000.00

$0.00

$2,611,600.00

$0.00

$15,669,600.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

6/19/2025 Arkansas Natural Resources 
Commission

New Grant application for FFY25 EC grant. Statewide U.S. Environmental 
Protection Agency

$9,147,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$9,147,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

6/27/2025 Arkansas Natural Resources 
Commission

Overflow Sewer Grant (OSG) Program Workplan
Arkansas Department of Agriculture
Natural Resources Division
FFY 2025 Allotment

Statewide U.S. Environmental 
Protection Agency

$309,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$309,100.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total
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Date of 
Application State Agency Project Description Area of Impact Federal Funding Agency Funding Amounts

4/24/2025 Arkansas State Library Statewide State of Arkansas $1,078,891.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,078,891.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

5/13/2025 Arkansas State Library Statewide $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$30,000.00

$30,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

5/15/2025 Division of Agriculture at 
the University of Arkansas

NCPN 2025 Fayetteville, AR. U.S. Department of 
Agriculture

$250,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$250,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

5/19/2025 Division of Agriculture at 
the University of Arkansas

Perceptions, Preferences, and Poultry: Consumer 
Response to HPAI and Vaccination Strategies in 
Domestic and
Export Markets

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Agriculture

$331,639.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$331,639.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

--- END OF RECORDS ---
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QUARTERLY REPORT OF FEDERAL GRANT AWARDS TO STATE AGENCIES FOR THE

ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION 
Office of Intergovernmental Services

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE 2025

2ndQUARTER OF 2025
(A.C.A.   § 19-7-604)

Arkansas State Clearinghouse Link

                   
Date of Award State Agency Project Description Area of Impact Federal Funding Agency Funding Amounts

6/30/2025 Arkansas Department of 
Health

Arkansas Early Hearing Detection and Intervention 
Project.

Statewide Health Resources and 
Services Administration

$235,000Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

4/11/2025 Arkansas Game and Fish 
Commission

Arkansas FY2025 Recreational Boating Safety Grant Statewide Department of 
Homeland Security

$3,677,208Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

5/20/2025 Arkansas Game and Fish 
Commission

AR-W-Petit Jean River Wildlife Management Area-
Oraland Tract (W-34-L-27)

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Interior

$341,752Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

5/20/2025 Arkansas Game and Fish 
Commission

AR-W-Statewide Shooting Range Planning and 
Development

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Interior

$225,000Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total
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Date of Award State Agency Project Description Area of Impact Federal Funding Agency Funding Amounts

5/28/2025 Arkansas Game and Fish 
Commission

AR-W-Statewide Wildlife Health (W-111-8) Statewide U.S. Department of 
Interior

$1,071,388Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

5/28/2025 Arkansas Game and Fish 
Commission

AR-W-Leased Lands Program (W-89-20) Statewide U.S. Department of 
Interior

$1,900,000Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

5/29/2025 Arkansas Game and Fish 
Commission

AR-W-Deer Management Technical Assistance (W-
108-T-15)

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Interior

$846,000Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

5/29/2025 Arkansas Game and Fish 
Commission

AR W-Statewide Research and Monitoring (W-109-
R-13)

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Interior

$1,063,200Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

5/30/2025 Arkansas Game and Fish 
Commission

AR-FW-Federal Aid Coordination (FW-1-70) Statewide U.S. Department of 
Interior

$420,000Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

6/10/2025 Arkansas Game and Fish 
Commission

AR-W-Wildlife Management Private Lands 
Technical Assistance (W-112-6)

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Interior

$1,346,380Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

6/18/2025 Arkansas Game and Fish 
Commission

AR-SFR-Aquatic Resources Education Program (F-
66-26)

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Interior

$260,000

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total
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Date of Award State Agency Project Description Area of Impact Federal Funding Agency Funding Amounts

6/18/2025 Arkansas Game and Fish 
Commission

AR-W-State Shooting Range Maintenance and 
Operation (W-2-9)

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Interior

$600,000Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

6/17/2025 Arkansas Game and Fish 
Commission

AR-SFR-Statewide Fisheries Management Program 
(F-42-39)

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Interior

$2,263,743

$754,581

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

6/18/2025 Arkansas Game and Fish 
Commission

AR-W-Game Check System (W-105-R-15) Statewide U.S. Department of 
Interior

$255,000

$85,000

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

6/18/2025 Arkansas Game and Fish 
Commission

AR-FW-River Basins Study (FW-6-52) Statewide U.S. Department of 
Interior

$135,000

$45,000

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

6/18/2025 Arkansas Game and Fish 
Commission

AR-W-Hunter Safety (W-1-54) Statewide U.S. Department of 
Interior

$313,860Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

6/18/2025 Arkansas Game and Fish 
Commission

AR-W--Arkansas National Archery in the Schools 
Program 2025-2026

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Interior

$361,376Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

6/17/2025 Arkansas Game and Fish 
Commission

AR-SFR-Lake and Access Area Facilities 
Maintenance and Operation (F-65-25)

Statawide U.S. Department of 
Interior

$991,500

$330,500

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total
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Date of Award State Agency Project Description Area of Impact Federal Funding Agency Funding Amounts

6/2/2025 Arkansas State Library Statewide State of Arkansas $2,151,698Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

6/16/2025 Arkansas State Library Statewide $30,000Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

--- END OF RECORDS ---
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